Memorandum to the City of Markham Committee of Adjustment
August 14, 2025

File: A/079/25

Address: 21 Ridgevale Dr, Markham
Agent: Sensus Design and Build
Hearing Date: Wednesday, August 20, 2025

The following comments are provided on behalf of the East Team:

The applicant is requesting relief from the following requirements of By-law 2024-19, RES-
ENLR, as amended, to permit:

a) By-law 2024-19, Section 6.3.2.2 (e):
a maximum distance from the established building line of 25.72 metres for the first
storey, whereas the by-law permits a maximum distance from the established
building line of 19.5 metres for the first storey;

b) By-law 2024-19, Section 6.3.2.2 (e):
a maximum distance from the established building line of 22.71 metres for the
second storey, whereas the by-law permits a maximum distance from the
established building line of 14.5 metres for any storey above the first;

c) By-law 2024-19, Section 6.3.2.2(j):
a roof structure with a pitch of less than 25 degrees to project a maximum of 2.95
metres, whereas the by-law permits a maximum roof projection of 1 metre;

as it relates to a proposed two-storey residential dwelling.

BACKGROUND

Property Description

The 4,248.22 m? (45,725 ft?) subject property is located on the east side of Ridgevale
Drive, west of 9th Line and south of 14th Avenue. It is situated within a residential
neighbourhood characterized by large lots, ranging from approximately 4,000 m? (43,055
ft?) to 4,500 m? (48,437 ft?) in size. The property contains an existing detached dwelling,
which according to assessment records was constructed in 1967. Vehicular access is
provided via a circular driveway from Ridgevale Drive. Mature vegetation is present
throughout the site, including large trees in the front yard and along the side lot lines.

Proposal

The applicant is proposing to construct a new two-storey detached dwelling with a gross
floor area of approximately 644.47 m? (6,937 ft?). The existing circular driveway will be
retained. Most of the existing trees, including those in the front yard and along the north
and south property lines, are proposed to be preserved. A private sewage system is
proposed in the rear yard.

Official Plan and Zoning

Official Plan 2014 (partially approved on November 24/17, and updated on July 17/24)
The Official Plan designates the subject property “Residential Low Rise”, which provides
for low rise housing forms including single detached dwellings. Section 8.2.3.5 of the
Official Plan outlines infill development criteria for the “Residential Low Rise” designation
with respect to height, massing, and setbacks. These criteria are established to ensure




that infill developments are appropriate for the site and generally consistent with the
zoning requirements for adjacent properties and properties along the same street, while
accommodating a diversity of building styles. In considering applications for development
approval in a “Residential Low Rise” area, which includes variances, development is
required to meet the general intent of the above noted development criteria. In addition,
regard shall be had for the retention of existing trees and vegetation. Planning Staff have
had regard for the requirements of the infill development criteria in the preparation of the
comments provided below.

Zoning By-Law 2024-19

The subject property is zoned “Residential — Established Neighbourhood Low Rise (RES-
ENLR)” under By-law 2024-19, as amended, which permits single detached dwellings.
The proposed development does not comply with the by-law with respect to roof projection
and the maximum distance between the main building and the established building line.

Zoning Preliminary Review (ZPR) Undertaken

The owner has confirmed that a Zoning Preliminary Review (ZPR) has not been
conducted. However, the applicant has received comments from the Building
Department through their permit process (24.191022 HP) to confirm the variances
required for the proposed development.

The applicant has indicated on the application form that the plans have been revised
since receiving the zoning comments. As the revised drawings have not been reviewed
by the Building Department, if errors are found in the current variance request, or if
additional variances are identified during the Building Permit review process, further
variance applications may be required to address any non-compliance.

COMMENTS
The Planning Act states that four tests must be met in order for a variance to be granted
by the Committee of Adjustment:

a) The variance must be minor in nature;

b) The variance must be desirable, in the opinion of the Committee of Adjustment, for
the appropriate development or use of land, building or structure;

c) The general intent and purpose of the Zoning By-law must be maintained;

d) The general intent and purpose of the Official Plan must be maintained.

Increase in Maximum Distance from the Established Building Line (first and second storey)
The applicant is requesting to permit a maximum distance of 25.72 m (84.38 ft) from the
established building line for the first storey and a maximum distance of 22.71 (74.5 ft)
metres from the established building line for the second storey, whereas the by-law
permits a maximum of 19.5 m (63.97 ft) for the first storey and 14.5 m (47.57 ft) metres
for the second storey. This represents an increase of 6.22 m (20.4 ft) for the first storey
and 8.21 m (26.93 ft) for the second storey.

The requested variances are partly the result of the measurement being taken at an angle
through the building, given the lot’s configuration and the orientation of the proposed
dwelling. Staff also note that the design incorporates several wall projections, particularly
at the northeast corner, which add approximately 2.75 m (9 ft) to the first-storey depth and
1.64 m (5.38 ft) to the second storey. The main portion of the dwelling has a depth of
approximately 21 m (68.89 ft), which is generally consistent with surrounding homes.



Further, given the generous separation from the abutting homes and the preservation of
mature trees along the side lot lines to provide screening, staff do not anticipate that the
increased building depth will result in any adverse impact on adjacent properties. In staff’s
opinion, the requested variance is generally in keeping with the established development
pattern in the neighbourhood.

Increase in Roof Projection

The applicant is requesting to permit a maximum roof projection of 2.95 m (9.67 ft),
whereas the by-law permits a maximum roof projection of 1 m (3.28 ft). This represents
an increase of approximately 1.95 m (6.39 ft).

The design features varied rooflines, including multiple gable forms and changes in ridge
heights, which helps break up the vertical massing and reduce the perceived height of the
dwelling. Staff consider the overall proportion of the building appropriate and compatible
with the other homes on similarly sized lots in the neighbourhood. Further, given the
proposed dwelling will be well setback from both the street and adjacent homes to further
mitigate the impact of the height increase, staff are of the opinion that the requested
variance is minor and have no concern.

PUBLIC INPUT SUMMARY

No written submissions were received as of August 14, 2025. It is noted that additional
information may be received after the writing of the report, and the Secretary-Treasurer
will provide information on this at the meeting.

CONCLUSION

Planning Staff have reviewed the application with respect to Section 45(1) of the Planning
Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. P.13, as amended, and are of the opinion that the requested
variances meet the four tests of the Planning Act. Staff recommend that the Committee
consider public input in reaching a decision.

The onus is ultimately on the applicant to demonstrate why they should be granted relief
from the requirements of the zoning by-law, and how they satisfy the tests of the
Planning Act required for the granting of minor variances.

Please refer to Appendix “A” for conditions to be attached to any approval of this
application.

PREPARED BY:

Carlson Tsang, Senior Planner, East District

REVIEWED BY:

Stacia Muradali, Development Manager, East District

Appendices
Appendix “A” — Conditions of Approval
Appendix “B” — Plans

File Path: Amanda\File\ 25 124530 \Documents\District Team Comments Memo



APPENDIX “A”
CONDITIONS TO BE ATTACHED TO ANY APPROVAL OF FILE A/079/25

1. The variances apply only to the proposed development as long as it remains;

2. That the variances apply only to the subject development, in substantial conformity with
the plan(s) attached as ‘Appendix B’ to this Staff Report and received by the City of
Markham, and that the Secretary-Treasurer receive written confirmation from the
Supervisor of the Committee of Adjustment or designate that this condition has been
fulfilled to their satisfaction;

CONDITIONS PREPARED BY:

Carlson Tsang, Senior Planner, East District
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\ (\//‘\«\Q\//«\//‘& . 129 PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION ON SITE THE METHODS AS APPROVED BY URBAN DESIGN AND/OR TREE APPLICANT: SENSUS DESIGN STUDIO, SAGAR@SENSUSDESIGNSTUDIO.CA
’ 1.8 DRAINAGE SWALE LONGITUDINAL SLOPES SHALL BE BETWEEN 2.0%  1.20 THE MIN. DIAMETER OF A MUNICIPAL SANITARY AND STORM SERVICE ! PRESERVATION TECHNICIAN AND SUPERVISED BY A OWNER: KUPPUSWAMI SHIVAKUMAR, RANGANAYAKY SHIVAKUMAR
ENTRANCE ) FOLLOWING ARE REQUIRED: :
v SUMP PUMP TO DISCHARGE AT TO 5.0%. DRAINAGE SWALE SIDE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:3 AND CONNECTION FOR A RESIDENTIAL HOUSE IS 125.0 mm. CONSULTING ISA CERTIFIED ARBORIST, REGISTERED LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 39, REGISTERED PLAN 6230
SURFACE GRADE WITH FLOWS SHALL HAVE A MIN. DEPTH OF 0.15 m AND A MAX. DEPTH OF 0.50 m. « ARRANGE AND ATTEND A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH PROFESSIONAL FORESTER or MTCU QUALIFIED ARBORIST. : g
DIRECTED TOWARDS REAR YARD 1.21 WATER SERVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MIN. OF 1.7 m OF COVER THE CITY'S MUNICIPAL INSPECTION PRIOR TO THE 2024 191022 000 00 RGS
x [159.10 PROPOSED ELEVATION 1.9 THE PROPOSED SITE IS TO BE GRADED SO THAT WATER WILL NOT FROM THE FINAL SURFACE GRADE. IN RURAL CROSS SECTIONS, THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY ONSITE SERVICING WORK (CONTACT
ACCUMULATE AT OR NEAR THE BUILDING UNDER CONSTRUCTION MIN. DEPTH OF COVER FOR SERVICE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MANAGER OF MUNICIPAL INSPECTIONS, AT 905-477-7000 X2897). 2.7 THE OWNER SHALL OBTAIN A TREE PERMIT FROM CITY PROJECT INFO:
AND WILL NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT ANY ADJACENT PROPERTIES. MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF CONNECTION TO THE BOTTOM OF THE « OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT FROM THE CITY'S BUILDING OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT, TREE PRESERVATION, FOR °
EXISTING ELEVATION DITCH. THE MIN. DIAMETER OF A WATERMAIN SERVICE CONNECTION 1S STANDARDS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE, INJURY AND DESTRUCTION OF TREES ON
1.10 SURFACE DRAINAGE SHALL BE DIRECTED AWAY FROM THE LOCATION 19.0 mm. : THE SUBJECT SITE OR WITHIN 6m OF THE PROPERTY LINE
50mm@ ABS PIPE—— OF A WATER SUPPLY WELL OR LEACHING BED. e OBTAIN A ROAD OCCUPANCY PERMIT FROM THE CITY ON CITY OR NEIGHBORING LANDS. ( CONTACT OPERATION - P RO POS E D TWO'STO R EY
— PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE 00000000000000000 1.22 FENCE INSTALLATION MUST COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT FOR ANY ACTIVITY THAT MAY TREE PRESERVATION AT OCS@MARKHAM.CA )
DRIVEWAY PROPOSED SILT FENCE AS PER MP11 WHERE DOWNSPOUTS ARE PROVIDED AND ARE NOT CONNECTED TO CITY'S BY-LAW 277-97 AND MAY REQUIRE A PERMIT FROM THE CITY. THE CAUSE A CITY PUBLIC ROAD TO BE BLOCKED IN ANY WAY, 30 CITY OF MARKHAM STANDARDS, DESIGN MANUALS AND
A SEWER, EXTENSIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CARRY RAINWATER BY-LAW IS AVAILABLE ONLINE AT https://www.markham.ca/ INCLUDING CURB OR CULVERT MODIFICATIONS, RESTRICTING DOCUMENTS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO: DW E LLI N G
1Pz CHECK VALVE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING IN A MANNER THAT WILL PREVENT SOIL ACCESS, DISRUPTING VEHICULAR/PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC FLOW TREES FOR TOMORROW STREETSCAPE MANUAL
PROPOSED o PROPOSED DOWNSPOUT SUMP PUMP \g EROSION. DOWNSPOUTS SHALL NOT BE DIRECTED ONTO ADJACENT  1.23 AS PER THE CITY BY-LAW (2015-96), NO PERSON SHALL CONSTRUCT OR AND/OR PLACING MATERIALS OF ANY KIND ON THE ROADWAY . S FOR TOMORROW STREETSC u
SWALE PROPERTY NOR RENDER ANY SIDEWALK IMPASSABLE INSTALL A POOL, CAUSE OR PERMIT A POOL TO BE CONSTRUCTED OR REQUIRES ~(CONTACT ~OPERATIONS ~DEPARTMENT AT  ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT DESIGN CRITERIA
159.30 159.30 INSTALLED, COMMENCE THE CONSTRUCTION OR INSTALLATION OF A OCS@MARKHAM.CA FOR PERMITTING).
; 2.3% BASEMENT FLOOR 111 IN NO CASE, SHALL THE PROPOSED GRADING AND DRAINAGE POOL UNTIL PLANS FOR SUCH POOL HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE o RESIDENTIAL INFILL LOT GRADING AND SERVICING ]
I PROPOSED SLOPE o L T CREATE PONDING OR EROSION ON THE SITE, ADJACENT PROPERTIES CITY'S CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL AND A CITY'S CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL . CONNECTION APPLICATION DRAWING TITLE:
x OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY. AND A PERMIT CERTIFYING APPROVAL OF SUCH PLANS HAS BEEN 1.30 THE OWNER SHALL OBTAIN REQUIRED PERMITS FROM CITY'S « MP11 - STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE S ITE G R A DI N G &
159.15 |SSUED. THE OWNER MUST CONTACT THE CITY'S BUILDING BUILDING STANDARDS DEPARTMENT FOR DEMOLISHING OF
~ —oH—o0oi—0oi— QVERHEAD HYDRO LINE 1.12 SUMP PUMPS (PITS) SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEPARTMENT TO DETERMINE THE REVIEW, CERTIFICATION, PERMIT ANY EXISTING BUILDINGS AND/ OR REMOVAL OF ANY * MP12 - TREE PRESERVATION DETAILS
FOOTING SUB-DRAN, P TTyT— BUILDING CODE AND BE MAINTAINED BY THE LANDOWNER OF THE ISSUANCE, AND INSPECTION PROCESS. EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICES. o MS13 - DEPTH OF SERVICE CONNECTIONS S E RVI CI N G P L AN
0.6m UNDISTURBED AREA —— PROPERTY AT HISHER EXPENSE. + TREE PRESERVATION BY-LAW 2008-96
2.0m 1.7m — Gas Gas—  GAS MAIN —
L HY SUMP_PUMP DISCHARE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, CITY OF MARKHAM REV. 3 FEB. 2022 SCALE: 1:200 DWG. NO.
CONNECTION TO GRADE s
SWALE SECTION A—A (SCALE = 1:50) GENERAL NOTES FOR INFILL RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
’ N.T.S CHECKED BY: J.P
PROPOSED TREE REMOVAL L e -
>< SUMP_PUMP INSTALLATION DETAIL
PROJECT NO.: RIDGEVALE 21-24-01




SITE STATISTICS

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS 21 Ridgevale Dr Markham, ON LéB 1A8
IONING RES-ENLR (RESIDENTIAL ESTABLISHED NEIGHBOURHOOD LOWRISE)
LOT AREA 4248.22 m? 45727.39 {12 ESTABLISHED GRADE: 1:59.31 158.96 159.14
ZONING INFORMATION PERMITTED PROPOSED

(metre) (feet) (metre) (feet)
FRONTAGE (MIN.) 5121 167.97 EXISTING TO REMAIN
FRONT YARD SETBACK 7.50 91.74 29.18 95.71
EXTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK 1.80 5.90 13.86 45.46
INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK 1.80 5.90 6.24 20.47
REAR YARD SETBACK 7.50 24.60 33.14 108.70
BUILDING HEIGHT 10.00 32.80 9.91 32.50
LOT COVERAGE PROPOSED

(m?) (f?)

BASEMENT FLOOR 352.76 3797.07 EBL 26.52 29.42  27.97
BASEMENT WALK OUT 9.59 103.23
FRONT PORCH. 6.86 73.84
FIRST FLOOR 329.90 3551 .01
SUNROOM 14.96 161.03
GARAGE & STORAGE 85.42 919.45
SECOND FLOOR 229.15 2466.55
COV'D REAR TERRACE 33.24 85779
OPEN TERRACE 23.94 257.69
SIDE-REAR TERRACE -SECOND FLOOR 83.20 895.56
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 11.70% 497 .05 5350.20
MAX PERMITTED LOT COVERAGE 35.00% 1486.88 16004.59
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DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE
ISSUED FOR SHOP
1 DRAWINGS 07-10-2024
DOOR TAG | WIDTH | HEIGHT DESCRIPTION Count WINDOW SPEC HEAD 2 | REISSUEDFORSHOP g (5 p0p,
5 T T SINGLE WOOD DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 WINDOW TAG WIDTH HEIGHT COMMENTS SILL HEIGHT HEIGHT | COUNT s | RE ISSDLIJ?EABVII:I\(I)GRSSHOP 08.26.2004
D2 6'-0" 9-0" 2 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1
D3 8- 4" 9-0" 2 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 S1 4'-0" 4°-0 Sy e U b O 2 4 ISSUED FOR PERMIT  111-08-2024
D4 10'- 0" 9-Q" 3 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 W1 5'-0" 4-0" CAST IN PLACE SLIDING WINDOW 5'-0" 9-0" 3
D5 8 -0" 9-0" 3 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 w2 3-8" 4'-0" CAST IN PLACE SLIDING WINDOW 5'-0" 9'-0" 3 5 RE ISSUED FOR PERMIT |04-05-2025
D6 3-0" 8'-8" SINGLE GLASS DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 W3 7'-0" 4'-0" CAST IN PLACE SLIDING WINDOW 5'-0" 9-0" 2
D7 3-0" 8'-0" SINGLE WOOD DOOR C/W SELF CLOSING MECH. 2 w4 2'-0" 6'-0" FIXED SIDELITE WINDOW- MAIN DOOR 2'-0" 8'-0" 2 6 RE ISSUED FOR PERMIT |05-22-2025
D8 8-0" 8-0" 4 PANEL WOOD SLIDING DOOR 1 W5 7-9" 4-0" FIXED WINDOW 0-0" 4'-0" 1
D9 3-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR 15 W6 3'-6" r-o OPERABLE WINDOW 3-0 10°-0" 2 7 | REISSUED FOR PERMIT |06-06-2025
D10 3-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 2 wr 5'-0" r-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-6" 7-6" 1
D11 2| _ 8" 7' _ 0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR 1 W8 2! - 6" 6! - Oll OPERABLE WINDOW 1| - Ou 7| - Oll 2 8 RE ISSUED FOR PERM'T 06'13'2025
D12 30" 8 -0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR - ELEVATOR 3 W9 2'-6" 5-0" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 8 -0" 13'-0" 2 NOTES:
D13 o _ g 80" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 3 W10 1-8" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 1-0" 7'-0" 2 DRAWINGS MUST NOT BE SCALED
D14 1-8" 8-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 2 W11 1-8" 2'-0" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 7'-0" 9'-0" 2 DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
D15 3-0" 9-0" INTERIOR FRENCH GLASS DOOR - (SEE |. D.) 1 W12 3-4" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 1-0" 7-0" 3 GENERAL NOTES AND THE O.B.C.
g " - W13 3-4" 2'-0" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 7'-0" 9'-0" 3
D16 12'-8 -0 4 PANEL GLASS SLIDING DOOR - SUNROOM 1 e Y —v —v ALL DRAWINGS & INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE
D17 5-0" 9-0" EXTERIOR DOUBLE WOOD DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 W14 3'-6 8'-0 OPERABLE WINDOW 2-0 10'-0 2
A A Wis 6 & 0 OPERABLE WINDOW oo 5 0" 5 DRAWINGS MUST BE CHECKED & VERIFIED ON SITE
D18 3'-0 8-0 EXTERIOR WOOD DOOR c/w WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 2 ' - _ ' - . . - _ . - _ PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION OF ITS
D19 5'-0" 8 -0" INTERIOR DOUBLE WOOD DOOR 2 W16 2'-6 6'-0 OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-0 8'-0 1 COMPONENTS. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, NO
D21 8 -0" 8 -0" 2 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 w17 3'-0" 5'- 6" OPERABLE WINDOW 1"-0" 6'-6" 2 PROVISION HAS BEEN MADE IN THE DESIGN FOR
D22 3-0" 8-0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR 1 w18 3-0" 2'-6" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 7-0" 9-6" 2 CONDITIONS OCCURRING DURING CONSTRUCTION.
D23 3-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 2 W19 3-6" 4'-6" OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-0" 6'-6" 2
D29 50" 8.-0" INTERIOR GLASS SLIDING DOOR IN GLASS SYSTEM 1 W20 3-0" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-0" 6'-0" 2 IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
OH1 9-0" 9-0" OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR c/w WEATHER TIGHT SEAL & POWER DOOR OPENER 1 w21 3-6" 5-6" OPERABLE WINDOW 3-6" 9-0" 3 PROPYﬂaEGA%g‘g?ﬁﬁ’*g/\i‘gﬁg%S;‘Eggg%‘EET
OH2 16'- 0" 9-0" OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR c/w WEATHER TIGHT SEAL & POWER DOOR OPENER 1 w22 3'-6" 5'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-6" 7-6" 3 ’ '
- A A " T an SAFEGUARD ALL EXISTING OR ADJACENT STRUCTURES
NOTE: w23 3-0 3-3 FIXED WINDOW 3-0 6'-3 2
1. ALL DOOR ARE PLACED MIN 6" FROM ADJACENT WALL OR CENTER OF THE WALL OR AS NOTED IN FLOOR PLAN (TYP.) W24 30" 90" PARTIAL OPERABLE WINDOW 00" 9-0" 3 AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE
2. ALL FLOOR TO CEILING DOOR OPENING TO BE SITE VERIFY BEFORE PRODUCTION. e s - - GIVEN IN IMPERIAL UNITS UNLESS OTHERWISE
3.ANY MAJOR DISCREPANCIES SHOULD BE REPORTED TO SENSUS DESIGN STUDIO. W25 4'-0 9-0 FIXED WINDOW 0'-0 9'-0 4 INDICATED.
4.USE DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES IN REFERENCE TO FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS. W26 3 - 4" 4'-6" FIXED WINDOW 10'- Q" 14' - 6" 3
w27 3-8" 10'- 0" FIXED WINDOW 0'-0" 10' - 0" 3 ALL DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT /
w28 3-8" 7'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-0" 7'-0" 3 DESIGNER & MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.
W29 2'-0" 8 -0" FIXED SIDELITE WINDOW- WALKOUT DOOR 0'-0" 8-0" 1
W30 2'-0" 5'-10" OPERABLE WINDOW- INTERIOR KITCHEN 3-2" 9'-0" 1
W W 1. ALL GRADES SHOWN ARE PRELIMINARY AND ARE SUBJECT
TO GRADE BASED ON FINAL GRADING PLAN.
2. ALL FOOTINGS TO EXTEND TO UNDISTURBED SOIL (TYPICAL).
3. FINAL EXTERIOR COLOURS TO BE CONFIRMED/COORDINATED
WITH CONTRACTOR, OWNER & DESIGNER. N MAX. T.0. ROOF m
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WINDOW SCHEDULE

DOOR TAG | WIDTH | HEIGHT DESCRIPTION Count
D1 3'-3" 8'-0" SINGLE WOOD DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1
D2 6'-0" 9-0" 2 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1
D3 8'-4" 9'-0" 2 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1
D4 10'- 0" 9-0" 3 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1
D5 8'-0" 9'-0" 3 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1
D6 3'-0" 8'-8" SINGLE GLASS DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1
D7 3'-0" 8'-0" SINGLE WOOD DOOR C/W SELF CLOSING MECH. 2
D8 8'-0" 8'-0" 4 PANEL WOOD SLIDING DOOR 1
D9 3'-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR 15
D10 3'-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 2
D11 2'-8" 7-0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR 1
D12 3'-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR - ELEVATOR 3
D13 2'-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 3
D14 1'-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 2
D15 3'-0" 9-0" INTERIOR FRENCH GLASS DOOR - (SEE I. D.) 1
D16 12'- 8" 9-0" 4 PANEL GLASS SLIDING DOOR - SUNROOM 1
D17 5'-0" 9'-0" EXTERIOR DOUBLE WOOD DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1
D18 3'-0" 8'-0" EXTERIOR WOOD DOOR c/w WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 2
D19 5'-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR DOUBLE WOOD DOOR 2
D21 8'-0" 8'-0" 2 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1
D22 3'-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR 1
D23 3'-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 2
D29 5'-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR GLASS SLIDING DOOR IN GLASS SYSTEM 1

OH1 9'-0" 9-0" OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR c/w WEATHER TIGHT SEAL & POWER DOOR OPENER 1
OH2 16'- 0" 9'-0" OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR c/w WEATHER TIGHT SEAL & POWER DOOR OPENER 1
NOTE:

1. ALL DOOR ARE PLACED MIN 6" FROM ADJACENT WALL OR CENTER OF THE WALL OR AS NOTED IN FLOOR PLAN (TYP.)
2. ALL FLOOR TO CEILING DOOR OPENING TO BE SITE VERIFY BEFORE PRODUCTION.

3.ANY MAJOR DISCREPANCIES SHOULD BE REPORTED TO SENSUS DESIGN STUDIO.

4.USE DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES IN REFERENCE TO FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS.

WINDOW SPEC HEAD
WINDOW TAG WIDTH HEIGHT COMMENTS SILL HEIGHT |HEIGHT COUNT

S1 4'-0" 4'-0" SKYLIGHT WINDOW 3
W1 5-0" 4'-0" CAST IN PLACE SLIDING WINDOW 5-0" 9'-0" 3
W2 3'-8" 4'-0" CAST IN PLACE SLIDING WINDOW 5-0" 9'-0" 3
W3 7'-0" 4'-0" CAST IN PLACE SLIDING WINDOW 5-0" 9-0" 2
W4 2'-0" 6'-0" FIXED SIDELITE WINDOW- MAIN DOOR 2'-0" 8'-0" 2
W5 7'-9" 4'-0" FIXED WINDOW 0'-0" 4'-0" 1
W6 3'-6" 7'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 3'-0" 10'- 0" 2
w7 5-0" 7'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-6" 7-6" 1
w8 2'-6" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 1-0" 7-0" 2
W9 2'-6" 5-0" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 8-0" 13'-0" 2
W10 1'-8" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 1-0" 7-0" 2
W11 1'-8" 2'-0" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 7-0" 9'-0" 2
W12 3'-4" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 1-0" 7-0" 3
W13 3'-4" 2'-0" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 7-0" 9'-0" 3
w14 3'-6" 8 -0" OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-0" 10'- 0" 2
W15 3'-6" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-0" 6'-0" 2
W16 2'-6" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-0" 8'-0" 1
W17 3'-0" 5'-6" OPERABLE WINDOW 1-0" 6'-6" 2
W18 3'-0" 2'-6" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 7-0" 9'-6" 2
W19 3'-6" 4'-6" OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-0" 6'-6" 2
W20 3'-0" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-0" 6'-0" 2
w21 3'-6" 5'-6" OPERABLE WINDOW 3'-6" 9'-0" 3
W22 3'-6" 5'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-6" 7'-6" 3
W23 3'-0" 3'-3" FIXED WINDOW 3'-0" 6'-3" 2
W24 3'-0" 9'-0" PARTIAL OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-0" 9'-0" 3
W25 4'-0" 9'-0" FIXED WINDOW 0'-0" 9'-0" 4
W26 3'-4" 4'-6" FIXED WINDOW 10'- 0" 14'- 6" 3
W27 3'-8" 10'- 0" FIXED WINDOW 0'-0" 10'- 0" 3
W28 3'-8" 7'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-0" 7-0" 3
W29 2'-0" 8'-0" FIXED SIDELITE WINDOW- WALKOUT DOOR 0'-0" 8'-0" 1
W30 2'-0" 5'-10" OPERABLE WINDOW- INTERIOR KITCHEN 3'-2" 9'-0" 1

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 lSSLIJDI???A\EV(IDI\TGSSHOP 07-10-2024
2 | RE 'SSDLéiE/’V'I:,\?gSSHOP 08-15-2024
3 | REISSUEDFORSHOP g 5g o
4 ISSUED FOR PERMIT  [11-08-2024
5 | REISSUED FOR PERMIT |04-05-2025
6 | REISSUED FOR PERMIT |05-22-2025
7 | REISSUED FOR PERMIT |06-06-2025
8 | REISSUED FOR PERMIT |06-13-2025

NOTES:
DRAWINGS MUST NOT BE SCALED
DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
GENERAL NOTES AND THE O.B.C.

ALL DRAWINGS & INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE
DRAWINGS MUST BE CHECKED & VERIFIED ON SITE
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION OF ITS
COMPONENTS. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, NO
PROVISION HAS BEEN MADE IN THE DESIGN FOR
CONDITIONS OCCURRING DURING CONSTRUCTION.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BRACING, SHORING, SHEET
PILING, OR OTHER TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, TO
SAFEGUARD ALL EXISTING OR ADJACENT STRUCTURES
AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE
GIVEN IN IMPERIAL UNITS UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED.

ALL DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT /
DESIGNER & MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.

NOTES:

1. ALL GRADES SHOWN ARE PRELIMINARY AND ARE SUBJECT
TO GRADE BASED ON FINAL GRADING PLAN.

2. ALL FOOTINGS TO EXTEND TO UNDISTURBED SOIL (TYPICAL).
3. FINAL EXTERIOR COLOURS TO BE CONFIRMED/COORDINATED

WITH CONTRACTOR, OWNER & DESIGNER.
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DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE
U U ISSUED FOR SHOP
1 DRAWINGS 07-10-2024
DOOR TAG | WIDTH | HEIGHT DESCRIPTION Count WINDOW SPEC HEAD 2 | REISSUEDFORSHOP g (5 p0p,
= 5 oo SINGLE WOOD BOGR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 WINDOW TAG WIDTH HEIGHT COMMENTS SILL HEIGHT HEIGHT| COUNT s | RE ISSDLIJ?EABVII:I\(I)GRSSHOP 08.26.2004
D2 6'-0" 9-0" 2 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1
D3 8- 4" 9-0" 2 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 S1 4'-0" 4°-0 Sy e U b O 2 4 ISSUED FOR PERMIT  111-08-2024
D4 10'- 0" 9'-0" 3 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 W1 5'-0" 4'-0" CAST IN PLACE SLIDING WINDOW 5'-0" 9-0" 3
D5 8-0" 9'-0" 3 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 W2 3-8 4'-0" CAST IN PLACE SLIDING WINDOW 5'-0" 9-0" 3 5 RE ISSUED FOR PERMIT |04-05-2025
D6 3-0" 8'-8" SINGLE GLASS DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 W3 7'-0" 4'-0" CAST IN PLACE SLIDING WINDOW 5'-0" 9-0" 2
D7 3-0" 8 -0" SINGLE WOOD DOOR C/W SELF CLOSING MECH. 2 w4 2'-0" 6'- 0" FIXED SIDELITE WINDOW- MAIN DOOR 2'-0" g'-0" 2 6 | REISSUED FOR PERMIT |05-22-2025
D8 8-0" 8-0" 4 PANEL WOOD SLIDING DOOR 1 W5 7r-9" 4'-0" FIXED WINDOW 0-0" 4'-0" 1
D9 3-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR 15 w6 3-6" 7-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 3-0" 10'-0" 2 7 RE ISSUED FOR PERMIT |06-06-2025
D10 3-0" 8-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 2 w7 5'-0" 7-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0-6" 7-6" 1
= e S NTESIOR O0D DE o : W8 > g 6.0 OPERABLE WINDOW 7-0" 70" > 8 RE ISSUED FOR PERMIT |06-13-2025
D12 30" 8 -0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR - ELEVATOR 3 W9 2'-6" 5-0" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 8 -0" 13'-0" 2 NOTES:
D13 o _ g 80" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 3 W10 1-8" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 1"-0" 7-0" 2 DRAWINGS MUST NOT BE SCALED
D14 1-8" 8-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 2 W11 1'-8" 2'-0" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 7'-0" 9.-0" 2 DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
D15 3-0" 9-0" INTERIOR FRENCH GLASS DOOR - (SEE |. D.) 1 W12 3-4" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 1-0" 7-0" 3 GENERAL NOTES AND THE O.B.C.
D16 12'- 8" 9-0" 4 PANEL GLASS SLIDING DOOR - SUNROOM 1 W13 3-4" 2'-0" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 7-0" 9-0" 3
D17 5-0" 9-0" EXTERIOR DOUBLE WOOD DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 W14 3-6" 8 -0" OPERABLE WINDOW 2-0" 10'- 0" 2 ALL DRAWINGS & INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE
—— —— —— ——— DRAWINGS MUST BE CHECKED & VERIFIED ON SITE
D18 3-0" 8-0" EXTERIOR WOOD DOOR c/w WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 2 W15 3'-6 6'-0 OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-0 6'-0 2 PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION OF ITS
D19 5'-0" 8-0" INTERIOR DOUBLE WOOD DOOR 2 W16 2'-6" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-0" g8'-0" 1 COMPONENTS. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, NO
D21 8'-0" 8'-0" 2 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 w17 3-0" 5'-6" OPERABLE WINDOW 1'-0" 6'-6" 2 PROVISION HAS BEEN MADE IN THE DESIGN FOR
D22 3-0" 8-0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR 1 w18 3'-0" 2'-6" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 7-0" 9-6" 2 CONDITIONS OCCURRING DURING CONSTRUCTION.
D23 3-_Q" 8'-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 2 W19 3'-6" 4'-6" OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-0" 6'-6" 2
D29 5 -0" 8- 0" INTERIOR GLASS SLIDING DOOR IN GLASS SYSTEM 1 W20 3-0" 6'- 0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-0" 6'- 0" 2 IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
OH1 9-0" 9-0" OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR c/w WEATHER TIGHT SEAL & POWER DOOR OPENER 1 w21 3-6" 5-6" OPERABLE WINDOW 3-6" 9-0" 3 PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BRACING, SHORING, SHEET
OH2 16'- 0" 9-0" OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR c/w WEATHER TIGHT SEAL & POWER DOOR OPENER 1 W22 3'-6" 5'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-6" 7-6" 3 s AF;&L’“/\%DO/EL?;;E%L@Aggi’?)m?;ﬁ%?&g%RES
w23 3-0" 3-3" FIXED WINDOW 3-0" 6'- 3" 2
NOTE: Wod 30" 9 0" SARTIAL OPERABLE WINDOW o 9 0 3 AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE
1. ALL DOOR ARE PLACED MIN 6" FROM ADJACENT WALL OR CENTER OF THE WALL OR AS NOTED IN FLOOR PLAN (TYP.) — — — — GIVEN IN IMPERIAL UNITS UNLESS OTHERWISE
2. ALL FLOOR TO CEILING DOOR OPENING TO BE SITE VERIFY BEFORE PRODUCTION. W25 4'-0 9-0 FIXED WINDOW 0'-0 9-0 4 INDICATED.
3.ANY MAJOR DISCREPANCIES SHOULD BE REPORTED TO SENSUS DESIGN STUDIO. W26 3'-4" 4'-6" FIXED WINDOW 10'- 0" 14' - 6" 3
4.USE DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES IN REFERENCE TO FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS. W27 3.8" 10'- Q" FIXED WINDOW 0-0" 10'- 0" 3 ALL DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT /
w28 3-8" 7'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-0" 7'-0" 3 DESIGNER & MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.
W29 2'-0" 8'-0" FIXED SIDELITE WINDOW- WALKOUT DOOR 0'-0" 8'-0" 1
W30 2'-0" 5'-10" OPERABLE WINDOW- INTERIOR KITCHEN 3 -2 9'-0" 1
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NOTES:
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TO GRADE BASED ON FINAL GRADING PLAN.
2. ALL FOOTINGS TO EXTEND TO UNDISTURBED SOIL (TYPICAL).
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DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE
ISSUED FOR SHOP
UNPROTECTED 1 DRAWINGS 07-10-2024
DOOR TAG WIDTH HEIGHT DESCRIPTION Count WINDOW SPEC HEAD OPENINGS - RIGHT ELEVATION , | REISSUEDFORSHOP | o oo,
DRAWINGS
T T WINDOW TAG WIDTH HEIGHT COMMENTS SILL HEIGHT HEIGHT COUNT Pl WAL CRA SESEM =t L RE ISSUED FOR SHOP
D1 3-3 8-0 SINGLE WOOD DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 GLAZING AREA SF/SQLM 314.73 39.24 3 DRAWINGS 08-28-2024
D2 6'-0" 9-0" 2 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 . : :
D3 8- 4" 9-0" 2 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 S1 4'-0" 4°-0 Sy e U b O 2 DISTANCE i 4 ISSUED FOR PERMIT  111-08-2024
D4 10'- 0" 9-0" 3 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 w1 5'-0" 4'-0" CAST IN PLACE SLIDING WINDOW 5'-0" 9-0" 3 PROVIDED U.O. 32.63%
D5 8-0" 9-0" 3 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 W2 3-8 4'-0" CAST IN PLACE SLIDING WINDOW 5'-0" 9-0" 3 PERMITTED U.O 34% (For 100 S } 5 RE ISSUED FOR PERMIT |04-05-2025
D6 3-0" 8- 8" SINGLE GLASS DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 w3 7-0" 4-0" CAST IN PLACE SLIDING WINDOW 5-0" 9-0" 2 e o e=m
D7 3-0" 8'-0" SINGLE WOOD DOOR C/W SELF CLOSING MECH. 2 w4 2'-0" 6'-0" FIXED SIDELITE WINDOW- MAIN DOOR 2'-0" 8'-0" 2 6 RE ISSUED FOR PERMIT |05-22-2025
D8 8-0" 8- 0" 4 PANEL WOOD SLIDING DOOR 1 W5 7-9" 4-0" FIXED WINDOW 0-0" 4'-0" 1
D9 3-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR 15 w6 3-6" -0 OPERABLE WINDOW 3'-0" 10"- 0" 2 7 RE ISSUED FOR PERMIT |06-06-2025
D10 3-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 2 wr 5'-0" r-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-6" 7-6" 1
D11 2| _ 8" 7' _ 0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR 1 W8 2! - 6" 6! - Oll OPERABLE WINDOW 1| - Ou 7| - Oll 2 8 RE ISSUED FOR PERM'T 06'13'2025
D12 30" 8 -0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR - ELEVATOR 3 W9 2'-6" 5-0" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 8 -0" 13'-0" 2 NOTES:
D13 o _ g 80" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 3 w10 1-8" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 1-0" 7'-0" 2 DRAWINGS MUST NOT BE SCALED
D14 1-8" 8-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 2 W11 1-8" 2'-0" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 7'-0" 9-0" 2 DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
D15 3-0" 9-0" INTERIOR FRENCH GLASS DOOR - (SEE |. D.) 1 W12 3-4" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 1-0" 7-0" 3 GENERAL NOTES AND THE O.B.C.
D16 12'- 8" 9 -Q" 4 PANEL GLASS SLIDING DOOR - SUNROOM 1 W13 3-4" 2'-0" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 7-0" 9-0" 3 ALL DRAWINGS & INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE
D17 5-0" 9 -Q" EXTERIOR DOUBLE WOOD DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 W14 3'-6" 8'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-0" 10'-0" 2 DRAWINGS MUST BE CHECKED & VERIFIED ON SITE
D18 3-0" 8-0" EXTERIOR WOOD DOOR c/w WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 2 W15 3: - 6: 6: - 0:: OPERABLE WINDOW 0: - 0:: 6: - 0:: 2 PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION OF ITS
D19 5'-0" 8 -0" INTERIOR DOUBLE WOOD DOOR 2 W16 2'-6 6'-0 OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-0 8'-0 1 COMPONENTS. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, NO
D21 8 -0" 8 -0" 2 PANEL SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR W/ WEATHER TIGHT SEAL 1 w17 3'-0" 5'- 6" OPERABLE WINDOW 1"-0" 6'-6" 2 PROVISION HAS BEEN MADE IN THE DESIGN FOR
D22 3-0" 8-0" INTERIOR WOOD DOOR 1 w18 3-0" 2'-6" FIXED TRANSOM WINDOW 7-0" 9-6" 2 CONDITIONS OCCURRING DURING CONSTRUCTION.
D23 3-0" 8'-0" INTERIOR POCKET DOOR 2 W19 3-6" 4'-6" OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-0" 6'-6" 2
D29 50" 8.-0" INTERIOR GLASS SLIDING DOOR IN GLASS SYSTEM 1 W20 3-0" 6'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-0" 6'-0" 2 IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
OH1 9-0" 9-0" OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR c/w WEATHER TIGHT SEAL & POWER DOOR OPENER 1 w21 3-6" 5-6" OPERABLE WINDOW 3-6" 9-0" 3 PROPYLlﬁuEGALcL);E)(T:E?z%g/\i'g\&sg;éSSEC?QSG'TSOHEET
OH2 16'- 0" 9-0" OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR c/w WEATHER TIGHT SEAL & POWER DOOR OPENER 1 w22 3'-6" 5'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 2'-6" 7-6" 3 SAFEGUARD ALL EXISTING OR ADJACENT STRUCTURES
NOTE: w23 3'-0" 3-3" FIXED WINDOW 3-0" 6'-3" 2
1. ALL DOOR ARE PLACED MIN 6" FROM ADJACENT WALL OR CENTER OF THE WALL OR AS NOTED IN FLOOR PLAN (TYP.) W24 30" 90" PARTIAL OPERABLE WINDOW 00" 9-0" 3 AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE
2. ALL FLOOR TO CEILING DOOR OPENING TO BE SITE VERIFY BEFORE PRODUCTION. — — - - GIVEN IN IMPERIAL UNITS UNLESS OTHERWISE
3.ANY MAJOR DISCREPANCIES SHOULD BE REPORTED TO SENSUS DESIGN STUDIO. W25 4'-0 9-0 FIXED WINDOW 0'-0 9'-0 4 INDICATED.
4.USE DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES IN REFERENCE TO FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS. W26 3 4" 4'-6" FIXED WINDOW 10'- Q" 14'- 6" 3
w27 3-8" 10'- 0" FIXED WINDOW 0'-0" 10' - 0" 3 ALL DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT /
w28 3-8" 7'-0" OPERABLE WINDOW 0'-0" 7o 3 DESIGNER & MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.
W29 2'-0" 8 -0" FIXED SIDELITE WINDOW- WALKOUT DOOR 0'-0" 8-0" 1
W30 2'-0" 5'-10" OPERABLE WINDOW- INTERIOR KITCHEN 3-2" 9'-0" 1
NOTES:
1. ALL GRADES SHOWN ARE PRELIMINARY AND ARE SUBJECT
TO GRADE BASED ON FINAL GRADING PLAN.
2. ALL FOOTINGS TO EXTEND TO UNDISTURBED SOIL (TYPICAL).
3. FINAL EXTERIOR COLORS TO BE CONFIRMED/COORDINATED
WITH CONTRACTOR, OWNER & DESIGNER.
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